PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3055863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HUGHES	09/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPORTS DESIGN CONCEPTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	60C EMPRESS AVENUE	
City:	ILLFORD, ESSEX	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	IG1 3DD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cohenlaw@coheniplaw.comCorrespondent Name:LAWRENCE S. COHENAddress Line 1:1401 WESTWOOD BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-122	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE S COHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence S. Cohen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-07-2014-Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif

PATENT 503009263 REEL: 033905 FRAME: 0542

Docket: 14/122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Robert Hughes, having an address at 60C Empress Avenue, Ilford, Essex IG1 3DD, Great Britain, have invented a new and useful LEG PROTECTOR which is the subject of International Patent Application Number PCT/GB2013/050449 filed on 22 February 2013 and U.S. Patent Application No. 14/380327 filed on 21 August 2014 having priority from the said International Patent Application; and,

WHEREAS, Sports Design Concepts Limited, a Private Limited Company formed under the laws of Great Britain, having an address at 60C Empress Avenue, Ilford, Essex IG1 3DD, Great Britain, said company hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

Now, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application No. 14/380327, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed	Date: 2014
Robert Hughes	
Sports Design Concepts Limited	
By:	Date: 26th September 2014
Name: ROBIT HUGHET	Title: Director

RECORDED: 10/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 033905 FRAME: 0543